

Greenwich Milan Townline Road Improvements Phase 2

Bid Opening: Friday, December 20, 2024 9:05 a.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Erie Blacktop, Inc.		Sarver Paving Co.		A.J.Riley, Inc.		Precision Paving, Inc.	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,133.00	\$ 3,133.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
2	202	Removal & Disposal Signs & Posts	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
3	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, 6", as per plan	900	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,000.00
4	254	Pavement Planning, 2"	2,300	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 8,717.00
5	254	Pavement Planning, Butt Joints (0" - 1 3/4"), as per plan	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, non-tracking	5000	GAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 12,750.00
7	441	Asphalt Conc. , Intermediate, Type 2, (1 3/4"), PG64-22, as per plan	130	CY	\$ 210.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 25,870.00
8	441	Asphalt Conc. , Level/Scratch, Type 1, Variable, PG64-22, as per plan	300	CY	\$ 220.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 191.50	\$ 57,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 71,400.00
9	441	Asphalt Conc., Surface Course, Type 1, 1 1/2", PG64-22, as per plan	2100	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 409,500.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 384,300.00	\$ 184.50	\$ 387,450.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 447,300.00
10	614	Work Zone Marking Signs	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,030.00	\$ 27,030.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	617	Stabilized Crushed Agg. (berm), as per plan	600	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 26,100.00
13	623	Monument Boxes, Adjust to Grade	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
14	630	Signs (OPWC) 48" x 36", as per plan	2	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 504.00
15	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Post, (2-1/4") Stubs, 730.016, as per plan	29	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 1,341.25	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 1,319.50
16	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Post, (2") 730.016, as per plan	319	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 3,684.45	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,509.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,668.50
17	630	Sign Posts Reflectors	29	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 1,370.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 1,348.50
18	630	Sign, Flat Sheet, as per plan	104	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 2,620.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,626.00
19	630	Signs, Flat Sheet (Street Name), as per plan	10	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 128.75	\$ 1,287.50
20	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 14,744.00	\$ 14,744.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	642	Center Line	5.5	Mile	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,775.00
22	642	Edge Line	11	Mile	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,975.00
23	644	Stop Bars, 24"	80	FT.	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00
24	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,205.00
TOTAL =						\$ 695,000.00	\$ 637,729.25		\$ 639,728.00		\$ 648,433.00		\$ 718,001.00	